From: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN)

Sent: Wednesday, February 06, 2019 2:33 PM

To: Kwong, John (DPW); Wong, Christopher (PUC); KAPLA, ROBB (CAT)

Cc: Moy, Barbara (DPW); Rivera, Javier (DPW); Ryan, James (DPW); Storrs, Bruce (DPW)
Subject: RE: Balboa AB900 - all staff contact list

Great, thanks.

From: Kwong, John (DPW)

Sent: Wednesday, February 06, 2019 2:29 PM

To: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Wong, Christopher (PUC) <CI)Wong@sfwater.org>; KAPLA, ROBB
(CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>

Cc: Moy, Barbara (DPW) <Barbara.Moy@sfdpw.org>; Rivera, Javier (DPW) <Javier.Rivera@sfdpw.org>; Ryan, James
(DPW) <james.ryan@sfdpw.org>; Storrs, Bruce (DPW) <Bruce.Storrs@sfdpw.org>

Subject: RE: Balboa AB90O - all staff contact list

| expect the following individuals will work on the Balboa Reservoir Project to start. This will be for the initial
coordination and mapping.

Barbara Moy
Javier Rivera
Bruce Storrs
James Ryan

?-R*iml\ John Kwong, P.E.
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WORKS

Infrastructure Task Force
San Francisco Public Works

City and County of San Francisco

30 Van Ness Ave. 5th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

(415) 558-5206

sfpublicworks.org - twitter.com/sfpublicworks

From: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN)

Sent: Wednesday, February 6, 2019 2:25 PM

To: Kwong, John (DPW) <John.Kwong@sfdpw.org>; Wong, Christopher (PUC) <CJWong@sfwater.org>; KAPLA, ROBB
(CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>

Subject: RE: Balboa AB900 - all staff contact list

Hi John, Chris, and Robb,



Can you please add staff contacts to this list within your departments that have or will work on the Balboa Reservoir
project?

Chris — Molly already added her PUC network, so you can focus on real estate staff.

Thanks, Leigh

From: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN)

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2019 5:04 PM

To: Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <SeungYen.Hong@sfgov.org>; Kwong, John (DPW) <john.kwong@sfdpw.org>; 'Wong,
Christopher J' <CIWong@sfwater.org>; KAPLA, ROBB (CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>; Petrick, Molly
<MPetrick@sfwater.org>

Subject: RE: Balboa AB90O - all staff contact list

Hi all — I’'m following up on the request below. Please send me your staff lists by Friday so that | can compile my master
list and begin AB900 coordination.

Thanks, Leigh

From: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN)

Sent: Friday, January 25, 2019 2:51 PM

To: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <SeungYen.Hong@sfgov.org>; 'Paine, Carli'
<Carli.Paine@sfmta.com>; Kwong, John (DPW) <john.kwong@sfdpw.org>; Mike Patt (FIR) (mike.patt@sfgov.org)
<mike.patt@sfgov.org>; McGettigan, Molly <Molly.McGettigan@nrg.com>; '"Wong, Christopher J'
<ClWong@sfwater.org>; Dan Adams (MYR) (dan.adams@sfgov.org) <dan.adams@sfgov.org>; KAPLA, ROBB (CAT)
<Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>

Subject: Balboa AB90O - all staff contact list

Hello all,

As many of you are aware, the Balboa Reservoir project sponsor will be applying to the AB900 program in Sacramento.
This means that City staff will have to begin the compliance work associated with the program, namely maintaining an
up-to-date public record. | will be sending specific information and instructions to all staff (as well as offer an in-person
training) as soon as | can compile a contact list.

To that end, can each of you please fill in the attached excel doc with all the staff from your department that are
working on the project and may have relevant public records? Please also include any staff that may work on it in future.

Feel free to loop in any key departments or staff that | omitted. | am trying to compile a comprehensive list.

Thanks, Leigh

Leigh Lutenski

Project Manager, Joint Development

Office of Economic and Workforce Development
San Francisco City Hall, Room 448

Direct: 415-554-6679

Email: [eigh.lutenski@sfgov.org




